

X
ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 917 OF 2012

NIDHI SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAURAV
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pratiksha Chaturvedi,Adv.
Ms. Ankita Amrapali,Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal,Adv.
Mr. D.K. Sammi,Adv.
Mr. R.K. Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. M.Qayam-Ud-Din,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the counsel appearing on behalf
of the respondent for filing Vakalat/appearance and counter
affidavit.

List thereafter.

| (KUSUM SYAL)
| SR.P.A
|

| | (SAVITA SAINANI)
| | COURT MASTER
| |

NB:

Counsel who appeared on behalf of respondent did not give appearance.